

TOWN OF ABINGDON, VIRGINIA TOWN COUNCIL MID-MONTH MEETING THURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 2023 – 2:30 pm TOWN HALL – ARTHUR CAMPBELL ROOM

DRAFT AGENDA

Please note there will be an opportunity during the meeting for citizens to address the Town Council when the Mayor declares public comments open. We request that anyone addressing the Council sign up, approach the podium when called, state your first and last name, and provide your complete mailing address.

- **A. WELCOME** *Mayor Pillion*
- **B. ROLL CALL** *Kim Kingsley, Clerk*
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Vice Mayor Dwyane Anderson
- D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA Mayor Pillion
- **E. PUBLIC COMMENTS** Please place your name on the sign-up sheet provided; comments are limited to three (3) minutes per person.
 - Town of Abingdon residents
 - Other public comments (e.g. property owners, organizations)
- F. PROCLAMATIONS
- **I. PUBLIC HEARING** Please place your name on the sign-up sheet provided; comments are limited to five (5) minutes per person.
- J. RESOLUTIONS
 - 1. Resolution supporting Industrial Access Railroad Track Funds *Tonya Triplett, Director of Economic Development and Tourism*
- K. FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES
- L. SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES
- M. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS
 - 1. On-call general maintenance and repair services for various facilities owned and operated by the Town. *Michael Surrett, Director of Public Works*
 - 2. Agreement with Velosolutions- American Ramp Company for design and construction for pump track services *Mayana Rice, Assistant Town Manager and Director of Community Development*
- N. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. Consideration of rescheduling the March 6, 2023 meeting Mayor Pillion
- O. OLD BUSINESS
- P. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS AND COMMUNICATIONS FROM TOWN MANAGER
 - 1. Presentation of current financial report Steve Trotman, Director of Finance
- Q. COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
- R. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMITTEES

- Consideration of appointing Derek Webb to replace Dwyane Anderson on the Tree Commission *Mayor Pillion*
- S. CLOSED SESSION
- T. ADJOURNMENT